
 

May 10, 2016 
 
 
 
Ms. Kirsten Walli 
Ontario Energy Board 
2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M4P 1E4 
 
Dear Ms. Walli: 
 
Re:  EB-2016-0004 - Natural Gas Expansion Generic Proceeding – Union Gas Limited (“Union”) – 

Witness CV 
 
Please find attached the CV for Mr. Mark Kitchen, Director, Regulatory Affairs.  Mr. Kitchen will be a 
member of the Union Gas witness panel. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
[Original Signed by] 
 
Chris Ripley 
Manager, Regulatory Applications 
 
c.c.: Charles Keizer, Torys 

All Intervenors (EB-2016-0004) 
  



  

Statement of Qualifications 
Mark D. Kitchen 

 
Experience: Union Gas Limited 
 Director, Regulatory Affairs, 2008 
 Manager, Rates and Pricing, 2002 
 Manager, Product & Service Costing, 1999 
 Manager, Cost of Service, 1997 
 Supervisor, Gas Supply Planning, 1996 
 Supervisor, Contract Forecasts, 1993 
 
 AXA Insurance 

Senior Systems Applications Analyst, 1992 
 
 Siemens Automotive Ltd. 

Senior Product Cost Analyst, 1990 
 
 Consumers’ Gas Company 

Assistant Supervisor, Gas Sales Revenue and Gas Costs, 1989 
Conservation Analyst, 1987 

 
Education: Master of Arts, Economics - University of Waterloo, 1987 

Bachelor of Arts, Economics/Russian - University of Waterloo, 1985 
 
Appearances: Ontario Energy Board 
      EB-2013-0202 

   EB-2005-0551  
     EB-2005-0520  
                EB-2005-0473 

EB-2004-0542 
RP-2003-0063 
RP-2002-0130/EB-2003-0056 
RP-2002-0130 
E.B.R.O. 499 
RP-1999-0017 
RP-2001-0029 

    
 

 
 New York State Public Service Commission 

Case 01-G-1406 
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